**Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

02-03-2004 

102660146

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.	118499 050	
	7497	

1.	A.	Name of conveying p 1) Osamu KOBAYA 2) Osamu YAMADA 3) Kiyoshi ITO	SHI	<u> </u>	A.	Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN,
	В.		of conveying party(ies) attache □ Yes ⊠ No	d?		JAPAN
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyanc	e:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  ☐ Yes ☑ No
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger			
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
l		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: 1) & January 24, 2004	& 2) January 26, 2004 and 3)			
4.	A. 200		_	application	on, the	e execution date of the application is: <u>All-Jar</u>
4.	200		INTLENE!	application		e execution date of the application is: All-Jar  Patent No.(s)
4.	200	4	INTLENE!	)	C.	
<ol> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>	200 B.	4 Patent Application N	Additional number	)	C.	Patent No.(s)
	B. Nar	Patent Application N	Additional number	rs attached	C.	Patent No.(s)
	B. Nar	Patent Application N  ne and address of party cerning document show	Additional number	rs attached	C.	Patent No.(s)  Yes No al number of applications and patents involve
	B.  Nar con	Patent Application None and address of party cerning document shounce:  James A. Oliff  ddress: OLIFF & BE P.O. Be	Additional number	rs attached	C. Tot  A. B.	Patent No.(s)  Yes No al number of applications and patents involve  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5.	B.  Nar con  Na	Patent Application None and address of party cerning document showns:  James A. Oliff  ddress: OLIFF & BE P.O. Bo Alexandri	Additional number by to whom correspondence all be mailed:  RRIDGE, PLC bx 19928 ia, VA 22320	frs attached 6.	C. Tot  A. B.	Patent No.(s)  Yes No al number of applications and patents involve  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 150476)  edit any overpayment or charge any underpay
	Narcon Na Ac	Patent Application None and address of party cerning document shounce:  James A. Oliff  ddress: OLIFF & BE P.O. Bo Alexandri	Additional number by to whom correspondence and be mailed:  RRIDGE, PLC Dx 19928 ia, VA 22320	6. 7. 8.	C. Tot  A. B. Credep	Patent No.(s)  Yes No al number of applications and patents involve  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 150476)  edit any overpayment or charge any underpay

**PATENT REEL: 014931 FRAME: 0397** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert	(1) <u>Os</u>	amu KOBAYASHI	(5)	
` ,	Name(s) of	(2) <u>Os</u>	amu YAMADA	(6)	
	Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Ki</u> y	yoshi ITO	(7)	and
		(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of o	one dollar (\$1.00) and ot	her good and valuable considerations paid
		to ea	ach of the undersigned, the under	rsigned agree(s) to assig	n, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
		over	r to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Min</u>	ebea Co., Ltd.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>410</u> 6	<u>6-73 Miyota, Miyota-m</u>	achi, Kitasaku-g	un, Nagano-ken, Japan
		(hereinafter des	signated as the Assignee) the e	ntire right, title and into	erest for the United States of America as
		defined in 35 U	J.S.C. § 100, in the invention,	and in all applications t	for patent including any and all divisions,
		continuations, si	ubstitutes, and reissues, and all	Letters Patent, extension	ns, reissues and reexamination certificates
		that may be gran	nted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>Mn-Zn</u>	Ferrite Containing	<u>Less Than 50 Mo</u>	ol% Fe203
	such as Title, Case				
	Number or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Case No	)		
		For which the u	undersigned has (have) executed	l an application for pate	nt in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of				
	Signing of Application	(12) on <u>Jan</u>	uary 26, 2004		
(13)	Alternative				
	identification for	Tomas	cation Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed	iry 26, 2004		
1)					atinuing, divisional or reissue applications for the
	invention, and any patent(s) issu	ing thereon, and als	so to execute separate assignments in	n connection with such app	olications and patents as the Assignee may deem
	necessary.				
2)					may be declared concerning this application or
			issue application based thereon, and	to cooperate with the Assig	gnee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
2.	and going forward with such in				
3)	<del>-</del>				ssary in connection with claims or provisions of
			ustrial Property or similar agreemer		confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a
4)		_	aniimanve acis which may be neces	sary to obtain, maintain or	committed by reissue of reexamination a grant of a
<b>~</b> \	valid United States Patent to the	•	I may act (a) the Director of Potents (	o icone any and all Letters	Patents of the United States resulting from said
5)	<del></del>	-	=		est, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)
					cute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
•					gnment any further identification which may be
6)			rules of the United States Patent an		
	necessary or desirable in order	to comply with the	Tures of the Officer States I atent an	d Haddinar Onice for ice	
	In witness whereof evenute	d by the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Doto			D. Hobaschi		(SEAL)
			O - Yumades		
			K. Ito		
Dail	11411				
	This assignment should pref	ferably be signed l	before: (a) a Notary Public if w	ithin the U.S.A.	
(b) a			hen it should be signed before a		no also sign here:
Date	TT 1°.				
Date					

**RECORDED: 01/28/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014931 FRAME: 0398